
4/8/2024

4/10/2024



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14 

TABLE A: Force Account Worl<. and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR 

TABLE B: Contract Items· .. . --· .•. --� ··-···-· 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

464 6018 RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN)· 008 LF 
530 6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 001 SY 
611 6023 CONOT (PVC) (SCH 40) 12·, • ooa LF 
620 6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.I) SARE • ooa LF 

6205008 ELEC CONDR (NO.SJ INSULATED - 008 LF 
482 5012.1 REMOVE AND RE-LAY CONC BOX CULV (5FTX6FT) -ooa LF 

TOTALS 

HOURLY RATE 

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED 

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST 

s 116.59 484.00 $ 56,429.56 
s 123.29 3,177.00 $ 391,692.33 
$ 11.00 21,721.00 $ 238,931.00 
$ 1.75 16,664.00 s 29,162.00 

s 2.25 33,328.00 $ 74,918.00 
$ 376.38 o.oo $ -

$ 791,202.19 

Project# 221FB139 

HOURLY RATE 

ADD or 
NEW (DEDUCT) 

QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN 

120.00 604.00 $ 70,420.36 $ 13,990.10 
397.50 3,574.50 $ 440,700.11 $ 49,007.78 
(30.00) 21,691.00 $ 238,601.00 s 1330.00 
(30.00) 18,634.00 $ 29,109.50 $ 152.50 
(60.00) 33,261.00 $ 74,153.00 s 1135.00 
103.00 103.00 $ 38,767.14 $ 38,767.14 

$ 192,451.11 $ 101,248.22 





Williamson County Road Bond Program 

FM3349 at US 79 
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139 

Change Order No. 14 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor for relocating Box Culvert 
No. 4 on the southbound frontage road, to accommodate the location of the new 
City of Hutto street (Spine Road). The culvert and the crossover to FM3349 were 
moved approximately 36 feet to the north to align with the centerline of the Spine Road. 

Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

462 6012.1 REMOVE AND RE-LAY CONC BOX CULV (5FTX6FT)    103 LF 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $101,248.22 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $84,003,793.32. The original Contract amount was 
$81,941,038.13.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,062,755.19 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.52% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   

HNTB Corporation 

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 


























